# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM302453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sharewell Technologies LLC		04/22/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sharewell HDD LLC	
Street Address:	15151 Sommermeyer Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1610184	TRUTRACKER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8777697945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 214-747-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** Russell N. Rippamonti

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39756-0005001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell N. Rippamonti
SIGNATURE:	/Russell N. Rippamonti/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TT Trade Mark#page1.tif source=TT Trade Mark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0001

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, SHAREWELL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a place of business at 15151 Sommermeyer Street, Houston, Texas 77041, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used the Trademark TRUTRACKER and has obtained U.S. Registration No. 1,610,184, issued on August 14, 1990 (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, Sharewell HDD LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a place of business at 15151 Sommermeyer Street, Houston, Texas 77041, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark TRUTRACKER, the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,610,184, and all of the business and good will represented and symbolized by said mark, at least as early as March 29, 2012 and desires now to record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office its said acquisition and ownership of said Trademark and said United States Trademark Reg. No. 1,610,184.

## NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective on or before March 29, 2012 the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, that portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and the above-identified United States Trademark Reg. No. 1,610,184.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademark and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

SHAREWELL TECHONOLOGIES LLC, ASSIGNOR

Mak Wes

President

SHAREWELL HDD LLC, ASSIGNEE

Y ......

Greg Wilson President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0002

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

# ASSIGNOR

State of Texas
County of :
Then personally appeared before me this
ARTURO J FENTANES My Commission Expires October 19, 2015 My Commission Expires
[Notary's Seal]
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ASSIGNEE
State of Texas :  Ss.  County of :
Then personally appeared before me this 22 day of 272 day of 2014, and made oath that he is the President of SHAREWELL HDD LLC, (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Texas, that he is duly authorized and appointed by the said company to the within instrument of assignment and sale, confirming assignment and sale of the Trademark and US Registration No. 1,610,184.
Notary Public My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires
[Notary's Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 04/23/2014